PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

RAMBUS INCORPORATED, a corporation.

Docket No. 9302

DECLARATION OF JACQUELINE M. HABERER

I, Jacqueline M. Haberer, declare:

1. I am a member of the Bars of the State of New York and the District of

Columbia, and an associate at the law firm of Wilmer, Cutler & Pickering. I submit this

declaration in support of the Memorandum of Rambus Inc. in Opposition to Complaint

Counsel's Motion for Default Judgment (the "Memorandum"), which c.7tJB75 1rse Tw (M625 Opposit

the transcripts of the depositions of the above-listed individuals, taken in *Micron Technology, Inc. v. Rambus Inc.*, No. 00-792-RRM (D. Del.).

3. The attached transcript pages from the depositions of the above-listed individuals are subject to the Protective Order in this matter, a copy of which is attached hereto.

4. I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 15th day of January 2003 in Washington, D.C.

Jacqueline M. Haberer

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)

))

)

)

In the Matter of

RAMBUS INCORPORATED, a corporation.

Docket No. 9302

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jacqueline M. Haberer, hereby certify that on January 15, 2003, I caused a true and correct copy of the public version of the *Declaration of Jacqueline M. Haberer* to be served on the following persons by hand delivery:

Hon. James P. Timony Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission Room H-112 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20580

Donald S. Clark, Secretary Federal Trade Commission Room H-159 M. Sean Royall Deputy Director, Bureau of Competition Federal Trade Commission Room H-378 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20580

Malcolm L. Catt Attorney